

Minutes of City Council Workshop 8045 FM 359

Fulshear, Tx. 77441

Wednesday, May 12, 2021 at 1:00 pm

1. Call to Order. The Workshop for City Council was called to order at 1:00 p.m. on Wednesday, May 12, 2021, by Mayor Ramona Neal A quorum was present.

Council Members Present:

Mayor Ramona Neal Mayor Pro Tem Linda Harnist Alderman Denis DeLuca Alderman Ted Case Alderman Trent Thomas Alderman Bill Ragle . **City of Weston Lakes Staff Present:**

City Secretary, Jenni McJunkin Art Pertile w/Olson & Olson Katie Rutherford w/Olson & Olson

Absent: NA

- **2. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance by Alderman Thomas.** Alderman Trent Thomas led the Council in the Invocation and the Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Reading of Public Statement Rules and Public Statements. City Secretary, Jenni McJunkin read the following statement: Each individual who wishes to make a public comment should sign the sing-in sheet before the Call to Order located in the entrance. Please note topic of conversation. Three Minutes will be allotted for conversation, City Council may respond. People who spoke: David Melanson, Denise Robbins, Jo Gilbert
- 4. Mayor's Comments
- 5. Presentation by Olson and Olson, LLP on the following: Open Meetings and Open Records with Questions and Answers. Art Pertile and Katie Rutherford with Olson and Olson, LLP on the following: Open Meetings and Open Records with Questions and Answers.

Motions made for items to be placed on future agenda.

• Motion made by Mayor Pro Tem Linda Harnist for the Council to be provided AT&T phones and this request to be placed on the next agenda. Seconded by Alderman Denis DeLuca.

Ayes: All Noes: None MOTION PASSED

• Motion made by Mayor Pro Tem Linda Harnist to schedule an Executive session. Seconded by Alderman Denis DeLuca.

Ayes: All Noes: None MOTION PASSED

 Motion made by Mayor Pro Tem Linda Harnist for City to work with the City Attorney, Katie Rutherford to develop and policy for Public Information Requests, (FOIA requests).
Seconded by Alderman Bill Ragle.

Ayes: All Noes: None MOTION PASSED

6. Adjournment.

MEETING ADJOURNED AT 4:00 pm

Respectfully submitted,	
Ramona Neal	Jenni McJunkin
Mayor,	City Secretary,
City of Weston Lakes	City of Weston Lakes